**ASHLEY** 

## ACORD

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/5/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	UCER				CONTACT NAME:							
Brad Barnett Insurance Agency 1488 S Old Missouri Rd Springdale, AR 72764						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (479) 444-7224 FAX (A/C, No): (479)					144-9325	
						E-MAIL ADDRESS:						
						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
						INSURER A : Lexington						
INSURED						INSURER B:						
Hangar Six LLC						RC:						
214 Lafitte Cres					INSURER D:							
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547						INSURER E:						
						INSURER F:						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:						REVISION NUMBER:						
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD											
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.												
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE			DDL SUBR NSD WVD POLICY NUMBER			POLICY EFF	OLICY EFF POLICY EXP LIMITS					
Ā			WVU	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		IMM/DD(1111)	TIMINED EDITING	EACH OCCURRENCE		s	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	х		41-LX-053405688-1		12/21/2023	12/21/2024	DAMAGE TO RENTEL PREMISES (Ea occur	D	s	100,000	
				27 27 000 400000 1		12/21/2020	12.21.2027	MED EXP (Any one pe		ŝ	5,000	
								PERSONAL & ADV IN		s s	Excluded	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:									•	2,000,000	
	X POLICY PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMPA		s	Excluded	
								PRODUCTS - COMPA	OP AGG	s s		
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE ( (Ea accident)	LIMIT	\$		
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per	person)	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per		\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	:	\$		
										\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	E	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$		
	DED RETENTION \$									\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER STATUTE	OTH- ER			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDEO? (Mandatory in NH)								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	г	\$		
								E.L. DISEASE - EA EN	MPLOYEE	\$		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below								E.L. DISEASE - POLK	CY LIMIT	\$		
Α	5535 John Givens Rd	Х		41-LX-053405688-1		12/21/2023	12/21/2024	Building	1		707,654	
				***************************************								
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	.ES (/	CORE	) 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may b	e attached if mor	e space is requir	ed)				
	e #L03-AP oosa County Board of County Commiss	slánc	re ie	lietad se additional incura	d on th	is naticy						
Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners is listed as additional insured on this policy												
	LEASE: L03-0210-AP											
						ANGAR S						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER						G BSAP GROUND LEASE/BLOCK 3 LOT 2						
						EXPIRES: 12/16/2024						
Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners C/O Destin-Fort Walton Beach Airport Administration											IN	
1701 State Road 85, North Eglin A F B, FL 32542						RIZED REPRESE		- //	~ ·	,		
-g						Ashley Ziegenfuss						
	1				00	0	U					



01519875 Customer No. Certificate No. A-000129444

## CERTIFICATE of INSURANCE

This certificate is issued to

Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners Care of Destin/Fort Walton Beach Airport Admin 1701 State Rd 85 North Eglin AFB, FL 32542

On behalf of Named Insured

Chadwick Justin Marshall

304 Brooks St

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548

Insurer

United States Aircraft Insurance Group

Issuing Insurer Policy No.

360AC-806157

Policy Period

January 14, 2024 to January 14, 2025

Insured Aircraft

Coverage

Limits of Liability

2002 CESSNA 182T, N5220A

Serial No.: 18281149

Single Limit Bodily Injury & Property Damage Liability

\$1,000,000 each occurrence limited to \$100,000 per passenger

Aircraft Physical Damage

\$250,000 insured value Ground and Flight

Deductibles:

\$0 in motion \$0 not in motion

## **Additional Coverages or Agreements**

The Certificate Holder is included as an Additional Insured with respect to operations of the Named Insured.

This certificate is issued for information purposes only. It certifies that the policies listed in this document have been issued to the Named Insured. It does not grant any rights to any party nor can it be used, in any way, to modify coverage provided by such policies. Alteration of this certificate does not change the terms, exclusions or conditions of such policies. Coverage is subject to the provisions of the policies, including any exclusions or conditions, regardless of the provisions of any other contract, such as between the Certificate Holder and the Named Insured. Notice is hereby given that AssuredPartners Aerospace is not the Insurer hereunder and shall not be held liable for any loss or damage. Should any of the above described policies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, the Issuing Insurer will endeavor to provide thirty (30) days advance notice to the Certificate Holder, but failure to do so shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the Insurer, its agents or representatives.

Date of Issue: January 8, 2024

Authorized Representative

AssuredPartners Aerospace is going GREEN and changing our communications to PAPERLESS!

LEASE: L03-0210-AP HANGAR SIX, LLC

BSAP GROUND LEASE/BLOCK 3 LOT 2

EXPIRES: 12/16/2024

ASSUREDPARTNERS AEROSPACE OFFICE 411 AVIATION WAY, FREDERICK, MD 21701 MAIL P.O. BOX 578, FREDERICK, MD 21705 P 800-622 AOPA (2672) www,ap-aerospace.com